
Auburndale Intermediate School: Distance Learning Staff Information
Position Email Address Office Hour Days Office Hours Distance Learning Platform Communication method with students and parents

Mr. Sanchez Principal mailto:Ben.Sanchez@cnusd.k12.ca.us Monday through Friday 9:00 a.m. to 11:00 a.m. Email

Dr. Ferrara-Genao Assistant Principal mailto:jgenao@cnusd.k12.ca.us Monday through Friday 12:00 p.m. to 2:00 p.m. Email

Ms. Williams Dean of Students mailto:bmwilliams@cnusd.k12.ca.us Monday through Friday
M-W-Fr. 1:00 p.m. to 3:00 p.m. T-Th. 

10:30 a.m. to 12:00 p.m.
Email

Ms. Joyce Teaacher on Special Assignment mailto:cjoyce@cnusd.k12.ca.us Monday through Friday 9:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. Email

Subject Area/Position Email Address Office Hour Days Office Hours Distance Learning Platform Communication method with students and parents

Mr. Allen History & AVID mailto:jallen@cnusd.k12.ca.us Monday, Thursday M/TH 12:30-2:30 Email, Google Classroom, screencastify school messenger

Ms. Baltierra AVID abaltierra@cnusd.k12.ca.us Monday through Friday 10:00-2:00

Google Classroom, Zoom, will be keeping in contact via 

google classroom, remind and school emai- zoom will 

be used to check in with students, answer 

questions/discussions etc.

School messenger mass email

Ms. Barrow ELA & ELD mailto:lbarrow@cnusd.k12.ca.us Monday through Thursday 11-12 Email Q Mass Email

Ms. Beadle ELA; History; ELD mailto:tbeadle@cnusd.k12.ca.us Monday through Wednesday 12-1 Email, Google Classroom Q Mass Email, school messenger

Ms. Beard Science mailto:lbeard@cnusd.k12.ca.us Monday through Friday
Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday 

and Friday from 9:00 a.m. - 3:00 p.m.
Email, Google Classroom, Zoom Q Mass Email, Google Classroom

Mr. D'Agostino PLTW STEM & Science mailto:pdagostino@cnusd.k12.ca.us Monday, Tuesday, Thursday M 10-11am, T 11am-12pm, Th 1pm-2pm Email, Canvas Q Mass Email, Remind, Canvas

Ms. Dickey Counselor mailto:ldickey@cnusd.k12.ca.us Monday through Friday
Mon-Fri 9am-10 am       Tues-Wed-Thurs 

11am-1pm

Email, Google phone or some other form of voice call, 

Google Classroom, Zoom
Q Mass Email, AIS website

Ms. Flores Science & JUMP mailto:rflores@cnusd.k12.ca.us Monday through Friday 1 pm to 2 pm daily Email, Google Classroom, Remind Q Mass Email, Remind

Ms. Fransen Life Skills mailto:rfransen@cnusd.k12.ca.us Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday
Tuesday / Thursday 10-12  Wednesday 12-

2

Email, Google phone or some other form of voice call, 

Google site
Remind, Direct email

Ms. Gear ELA; ELD; History mailto:Ashley.Gear@cnusd.k12.ca.us Tuesday, Thursday 8-11:00 am Email, Canvas, Zoom, Remind Remind, School Messenger

Mr. Gerhart PE tgerhart@cnusd.k12.ca.us Tuesday, Thursday 10-12 Email, Google Classroom Q Mass Email

Mr. Goar Math & Math Intervention mailto:jgoar@cnusd.k12.ca.us Monday through Thursday
Monday 9-11, Tuesday 11-1, Wednesday 

1-3, Thursday 10-12
Google Classroom, Remind Q Mass Email, Remind

Ms. Hardy History  mailto:jhardy@cnusd.k12.ca.us Tuesday, Thursday, Friday 10:00-2:00 Email, Canvas, Zoom, Remind Q Mass Email, Remind

Ms. Hauptmeier ELA & Reading mailto:hhauptmeier@cnusd.k12.ca.us Monday through Friday 8;00 - 2:30 Email, Canvas, Zoom, Remind Q Mass Email, Remind, Canvas

Ms. Hundley Band; Choir; Guitar mailto:bhundley@cnusd.k12.ca.us Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday
Tues 11am-2:15pm, Wed 11am-2:30pm, 

Thurs 11am-2:15pm
Email, Google Classroom, Zoom, Remind Q Mass Email, Remind

Mr. Jones Counselor mailto:Landy.Jones@cnusd.k12.ca.us Monday through Thursday
Monday, Tuesday, Thursday & Friday10-

12 noon

Email, Google phone or some other form of voice call, 

Google Classroom, Zoom, Messenger
Remind, Google class, school website, & messenger

Ms. Jungerman Science mailto:bjungerman@cnusd.k12.ca.us Monday through Thursday
M/W 11:00 to 12:00 (7th grade science)  

and  Tu/Th 1:00 to 2:00

Email, Google phone or some other form of voice call, 

Google Classroom
Q Mass Email, Remind

Mr. Kuderman PE mailto:bkuderman@cnusd.k12.ca.us Monday through Friday 7:30-2:30 Email, Google Classroom, Flip Grid Q Mass Email

Mr. Loera Spanish LA; ELA Academy mailto:Steven.Loera@cnusd.k12.ca.us Monday through Thursday
 Zoom Mondays (10am-12pm) and 

Wednesdays (10am-1pm) Every other day 

via email during the same hours, 

Email, Google Classroom, Zoom, Remind, Class 

Instagram, PollEverywhere, Quizzizz

Q Mass Email, Remind, Class Instagram and School 

Messenger

Ms. Macabales Math mailto:mmacabales@cnusd.k12.ca.us Monday through Friday
MWF  10 am - 12 pm        TTh   12 pm - 2 

pm
Google Classroom, Remind, School Messenger Remind, Google Classroom, School Messenger, 

Ms. Murphy Speech & Language mailto:lsmurphy@cnusd.k12.ca.us Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday Tue and Thurs  1-3 pm     Wed 10-noon 

Email, Google phone or some other form of voice call, 

Canvas, Google Classroom, some form of video 

conference; intend to use either canvas or classroom.

Q Mass Email, through case carriers

Ms. Navarro School Psychologist mailto:Adrianna.Navarro@cnusd.k12.ca.us Tuesday, Friday Tuesdays and Fridays from 11am-1pm Email Special Ed Teachers

Ms. Ouzounian PE mailto:couzounian@cnusd.k12.ca.us Tuesday, Thursday Tuesday (9-11) and Thursday (12-2) Email, Google Classroom Q Mass Email

Mr. Pelletier Math & Math Intervention mailto:dpelletier@cnusd.k12.ca.us Monday through Friday 8-3 Email, Google Classroom Q Mass Email

Ms. Petersen Speech & Language mailto:Jazmin.Petersen@cnusd.k12.ca.us Monday, Wednesday 10:00am-11:00am Email, Google Sites Q Mass Email

Ms. Pham ELA mailto:Vanvy.Pham@cnusd.k12.ca.us Monday, Tuesday Mon 8-10am, Tues 1-3pm Email, Google Classroom Q Mass Email, Remind

Ms. Rackauckas ELA & Reading mailto:lrackauckas@cnusd.k12.ca.us Tuesday, Thursday
Tuesdays: 9-10.       11-12

Thursday:   9-10.       11-12
Email, Google Classroom, Zoom Q Mass Email, messenger

Ms. Rajput History mailto:hrajput@cnusd.k12.ca.us Monday, Wednesday
8:00 am to 9:00 am      

Monday/Wednesday
Email, Google Classroom, Zoom Q Mass Email

Ms. Rauch Math Julie.Rauch@cnusd.k12.ca.us Monday through Friday 10-11 Email, Google Classroom, Zoom Q Mass Email

Mr. Rogers Math & Math Intervention mailto:crogers@cnusd.k12.ca.us Tuesday, Thursday Tuesdays and Wednesdays 2-3pm Google Classroom Remind

Ms. Rosas DLI; Science; Med. Detectives mailto:Renee.Rosas@cnusd.k12.ca.us Monday through Friday

Monday 10:00 AM – 12:00 PM; Tuesday & 

Thursday 1:00 PM – 2:00 PM; Wednesday 

& Friday 11:00 AM – 1:00 PM

Email, Google Classroom, Zoom Q Mass Email, Remind

Ms. Schulz ELA; ASB;Yearbook aschulz@cnusd.k12.ca.us Tuesday, Thursday Tuesday (10-12) Thursday (12-2) Email, Google Classroom, Zoom, remind Q Mass Email, Remind

Mr. Segovia Succ. For School; Math; Hist. mailto:wsegovia@cnusd.k12.ca.us Monday, Wednesday, Friday
10-11 Math (M,W), 12-1 Success for 

School (M,W), 1-2 U.S. History (M,W), 9-

10 Advisory (F) 

Email, Google Classroom Q Mass Email, Remind

Ms. Shaw Life Skills rshaw@cnusd.k12.ca.us Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday T/Th- 10-12.  W- 1-230
Email, Google Site, Zoom lessons but not live, phone 

calls, Remind
Remind, email and/or personal phone call

Ms. Shuler ELA & History mailto:kshuler@cnusd.k12.ca.us Monday through Friday 12PM-2PM Email, Google Classroom Q Mass Email, Remind

Mr. Soltis History mailto:ssoltis@cnusd.k12.ca.us Tuesday, Thursday Tues 8-10;  Thurs 12-2 Google Classroom School Messenger

Mr. Woods Math mailto:Trevor.Woods@cnusd.k12.ca.us Tuesday, Thursday Tues and Thursday 10:00 am - 11:00 am Email, Google Classroom School Messenger

Administrator
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